
Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1 (RESIDENTIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $15.50   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 25 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0156 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0572 $0.5847 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.4988 $1.2426

Next 100 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0156 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0572 $0.5847 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.4988 $1.2426

Over 125 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0156 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0572 $0.5847 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.4988 $1.2426

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 25 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0396 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0812 $0.5847 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.4988 $1.2666

Next 100 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0396 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0812 $0.5847 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.4988 $1.2666

Over 125 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0396 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0812 $0.5847 ($0.0717) ($0.0142) $0.4988 $1.2666

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 1A (RESIDENTIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $15.50   Per Customer

Tariff `

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 25 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0156 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0572 $0.7438

Next 100 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0156 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0572 $0.7438

Over 125 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0156 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0572 $0.7438

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 25 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0396 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0812 $0.7678

Next 100 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0396 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0812 $0.7678

Over 125 Therms $0.6866 $0.0000 $0.0309 $0.0396 $0.0107 $0.0000 $0.0812 $0.7678

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

PGC/ACA

PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders



Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2 (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $28.13   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0148 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0396 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.1765

Next 875 Therms $0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0148 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0396 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.0499

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0148 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0396 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.9167

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0317 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0565 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.1934

Next 875 Therms $0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0317 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0565 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.0668

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0317 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0565 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.9336

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $15.31   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0467 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0715 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.1401

Next 875 Therms $0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0467 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0715 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.0000

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0467 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0715 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.8892

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.1060 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1308 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.1994

Next 875 Therms $0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.1060 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1308 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.0593

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.1060 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1308 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.9485

PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders



Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 2A (COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

Heating and/or Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $28.13   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0148 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0396 $0.7275

Next 875 Therms $0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0148 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0396 $0.6009

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0148 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0396 $0.4677

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.6879 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0317 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0565 $0.7444

Next 875 Therms $0.5613 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0317 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0565 $0.6178

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4281 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0317 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0565 $0.4846

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $15.31   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0467 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0715 $0.6911

Next 875 Therms $0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0467 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0715 $0.5510

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0467 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0715 $0.4402

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.6196 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.1060 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1308 $0.7504

Next 875 Therms $0.4795 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.1060 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1308 $0.6103

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3687 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.1060 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.1308 $0.4995

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders



Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3 (GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE) 

Heating and/or Cooling

Washington System Charge (All Billing Months) $55.75   Per Customer

Shenandoah System Charge (All Billing Months) $55.75   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0075 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0339 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.3791

Next 875 Therms $0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0075 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0339 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.2401

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0075 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0339 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.1133

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0179 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0443 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.3895

Next 875 Therms $0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0179 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0443 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.2505

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0179 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0443 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.1237

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $20.38   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0246) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0018 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.1763

Next 875 Therms $0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0246) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0018 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.0635

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0246) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0018 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $0.9643

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H b/ I J K=H..J L=A+G+K

First 125 Therms $0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0542) $0.0102 $0.0000 ($0.0278) $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.1467

Next 875 Therms $0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0542) $0.0102 $0.0000 ($0.0278) $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.0339

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0542) $0.0102 $0.0000 ($0.0278) $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $0.9347

PGC/ACA

PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

PGC/ACA



Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 3A (GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE) 

Heating and/or Cooling

Washington System Charge (All Billing Months) $55.75   Per Customer

Shenandoah System Charge (All Billing Months) $55.75   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0075 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0339 $0.7595

Next 875 Therms $0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0075 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0339 $0.6205

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0075 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0339 $0.4937

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.7256 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0179 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0443 $0.7699

Next 875 Therms $0.5866 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0179 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0443 $0.6309

Over 1,000 Therms $0.4598 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0179 $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0443 $0.5041

Non-Heating/Non-Cooling

System Charge (All Billing Months) $20.38   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0246) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0018 $0.5567

Next 875 Therms $0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0246) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0018 $0.4439

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0246) $0.0102 $0.0000 $0.0018 $0.3447

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE CRA CCA TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D    E e/  F G=B..F H=A+G

First 125 Therms $0.5549 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0542) $0.0102 $0.0000 ($0.0278) $0.5271

Next 875 Therms $0.4421 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0542) $0.0102 $0.0000 ($0.0278) $0.4143

Over 1,000 Therms $0.3429 $0.0000 $0.0162 ($0.0542) $0.0102 $0.0000 ($0.0278) $0.3151

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 4 (INTERRUPTIBLE SERVICE)  f/

**'The rate Schedule closed to new customers as of 09/27/2004

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders



Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5 (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $34.38   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.1387

Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.0104

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.8694

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.6807

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.1387

Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $1.0104

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.8694

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4940 ($0.0217) ($0.0233) $0.4490 $0.6807

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 5A (LARGE COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL DELIVERY SERVICE)

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $34.38   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.6897

Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5614

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4204

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2317

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.6751 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.6897

Next 875 Therms $0.5468 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.5614

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4058 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.4204

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2171 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.0000 $0.0146 $0.2317

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA



Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6 (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT SERVICE) 

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $68.75   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.3603

Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.2202

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.0945

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $0.8941

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Current ACA Retroactive Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F  b/ G H I=F..H J=A+E+I

First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.3603

Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.2202

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $1.0945

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.5510 $0.1173 ($0.0487) $0.6196 $0.8941

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 6A (LARGE GROUP METERED APARTMENT DELIVERY SERVICE) 

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $68.75   Per Customer

Tariff

Distribution Net

Washington Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.7407

Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6006

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.4749

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.2745

Tariff

Distribution Net

Shenandoah Commodity Charges Charge RSM SAVE TCJA Credit Total Charge

A d/ B C  c/ D E=B..D F=A+E

First 125 Therms $0.7245 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.7407

Next 875 Therms $0.5844 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.6006

Next 29,000 Therms $0.4587 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.4749

Over 30,000 Therms $0.2583 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.0000 $0.0162 $0.2745

All Applicable Riders PGC/ACA

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

All Applicable Riders

PGC/ACA



Applicable to service rendered on and after December 30,2025

Washington Gas

Virginia & Shenandoah - Combined

Net Charge Billed Customers a/ 

For the billing month of January 2026

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7 (INTERRUPTIBLE DELIVERY SERVICE)   f/

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $137.50 Per Customer

Basic Net

Commodity Charges Rates SAVE TCJA Credit Charge

A d/ B  c/ C D=A+B+C

First  75,000 Therms $0.2204 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.2278

Over 75,000 Therms $0.1380 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.1454

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 8 (DEVELOPMENTAL NATURAL GAS VEHICLE SERVICE)   f/

System Charge (All Billing Months) d/ $137.50 Per Customer

Basic Net

Commodity Charges Rates SAVE TCJA Credit Charge

A d/ B  c/ C D=A+B+C

First  75,000 Therms $0.2204 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.2278

Over 75,000 Therms $0.1380 $0.0074 $0.0000 $0.1454

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 9 (FIRM DELIVERY SERVICE PROGRAM GAS SUPPLIER AGREEMENT)

Commercial Group Metered

Residential and Industrial Apartments

A B C

Balancing Charge (billed directly to marketers) $0.0174 $0.0092 $0.0122

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 11 (INTERRUPTIBLE DELIVERY SERVICE GAS SUPPLIER AGREEMENT)

Balancing Charge (billed directly to marketers) $0.0172

a/  Excludes State Consumption Tax of $0.0197 per ccf (500 ccf max), effective July 2025, stated separately on the customer's bill.

b/  Includes Carrying Charges on Storage Gas of $0.0056/therm.

c/  SAVE Rider factors effective January 2026.

d/  Interim rates in Case No. PUR-2025-00091.

e/  CCA effective June 2025.
f/  Closed to new customers effective 7/24/2012.


